OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building udrtor of State

Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834

January 21, 2026

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Damages to Critical Security and Operational Systems Due to Lightning
Strike on May 19, 2025
North Central Correctional Facility — Department of Corrections
Claim Dated December 15, 2025
AOS Claim ID: 4076

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for
29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above-
mentioned damage incurred by the North Central Correctional Facility — Department of
Corrections is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. The Department
requested an allocation of $41,509.78; however, one vendor invoice includes sales tax of
$57.89. This amount will be deducted from the Department’s request. Therefore, we
recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of $41,451.89, subject to an
audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Beth Skinner, Director, Department of Corrections
Don Harris, Warden, North Central Correctional Facility - Department of
Corrections
MacKenzie Jepsen, Budget Analyst, North Central Correctional Facility —
Department of Corrections
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management
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NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
DON HARRIS, WARDEN KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNCR
313 LANEDALE ' CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR
TELEPHONE: (712) 287-7521 BETH A. SKINNER, PhD, DIRECTCR
FAX: (712) 297-7875 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

December 15, 2025

Executive Council of Towa
Capitol Building
Des Moines, 1A 50319

RE: 29C Claim #4076
Honorable Council Members;

On Monday, May 19, 2025, at 7:57 AM, a lightning strike hit the perimeter fencing at North Central Correctional
Facility. This strike caused significant electrical damage to multiple critical security and operational systems.

Due to the lightning strike, the HVAC control board for the dietary building was rendered inoperable and required full
replacement. The replacement cost for this component, provided by H-H Incorporated of lowa, totaled $36,074.37.
In addition, the facility’s fence alarm processor and communication cards were damaged, resulting in repair costs of
$3,412.75 from Senstar Inc., along with $113.16 for replacement fuses from RS Online.

The dietary dishwasher was also affected by the electrical surge. A service technician from Hobart Service assessed
the damage and determined that both the control board and relay required replacement. The cost for this service visit

was $884.89, and the necessary repair parts were purchased from PartsTown at a cost of $1,024.61.

In total, the damages and associated repair costs amount to $41,509.78. NCCF is requesting an allocation of funds to
cover these expenses, as outlined in the attached paid invoices and coding information below.

Coding information:

$10,664.72  0001-247-1231-A65-2513 $884.89 0001-247-1220-A65-2513
$25,409.65  0001-247-1231-A65-2513 $113.16 0001-247-1231-A65-2222
$3,412.75 0001-247-1231-A65-2222 $1,024.61 0001-247-1220-A65-2230

Please let me know if you need any additional information or documentation.

Sincerely,

W

* MacKenzie J &psen
Budget Analyst

Cc: Tammy Hollingsworth, Office of the Auditor

Creating Opportunities for Safer Communities



GAX 247 260709253 1

PAGE: 1 of 2
STATE OF |IOWA

GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

DOCUWENT NAME:

BFY: Fy: PERIQD: VENDOR LINES: 1 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $10,664.72 CREATION DATE: 10-28-2025

- --DQCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

M-H Incarporated of lowa
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adlatr
LAST USER:  adietrl

P AID O8N



GAX 247 260709253 1

PAGE: 2 of 2
STATE OF [OWA

GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

VNDRLN: 1 VENDOR NUMBER: 000021£7765 ADDRID: AD0Q1 AMOUNT: $10,684.72
DISB TYPE: Check

H-H Incorporated Of lowa

PO Box 65517
West Des Malnes, 1A 50265
OVERRIDE ADDRESS:
ACCTLN: 1 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APD1 LINE AMOUNQ@
REF DQOC: REF VNDR LN: REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE!
VNDR INV#; 62377 VNDR INV LN# 1 . VNDR INV T: TRACKING DATE:
FUND CEPT ©UNIT/SUB APPR QBRJT/SUB REV/3UB

aoc1 247 1231 ABS 2513




SOLD TO

NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAT. FAC

313 LANEDALE DRIVE
ROCEWELL CITY, IOWA 50579

H- ORPORTATED

REMIT TO: .0, BOX 65517 - WEST DES MOINES, 1A 50265

fi

Phone: 5135-277-6269

SHIP TOQ

INVOICE NUMBER:
INVOICE DATE:
PAGH: 1.

INVOICE

62377
9/10/2025

MACKENZIE JESPSEN
NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC

313 LANEDATE DRIVE
ROCKWELL CITY, IOWA 50579

g

60709253

/FOB FACT

25-2478

1,0000| V4736B COMP ZPT364K.CE-TED-976 460/3 $9,996.75 $9,996.75
2.0000 | R88970 CONTACTOR 40AMP $94.13 $188.26
20000 RE8720 AUX CONTACT $43.10 $86.20
2.0000 | P§3900 CRANKCASE HEATER. 90W, 480 VOLT $44.02 $38.04
2,000G [ R14300 CORE FILTER DRIER UK-48/RCW-48 (HIGH MOISTURE) $37.99 $75.98
%
MQA # "‘{ /
g 1
i
Subtotal: $10,435.23
Freight: $229.49
Tax:

Balance:

( $10,664.72 ) |
\._._/




PRICING EXCLUDES FREIGHT AND TAX.

FOR 30 DAYS.

PRICING IS GOOL

QUANTITY - | PART NUMBER | PARTDESCRIPTION - PRICE EACH |~ TOTAL PRICE
1 WAT36B TANDEM COMPHESSOR (2 59,996.75 . $9,996.75
tofal}
2 RBROTD CONTACTOR $84.13 $106.25
Z BO8720 AUXILIARY CONTADT $43. 10 $86.20
2 PORB00 CRANKCASE HEATER §44.02 586.04
12 R14300 FILTER DRIER $37.99 575,98
S#20M009-BLGLOOET3 TOTALPRICE 510,435.23

Thanks.




13445 '® 58TH STREET, SUITE D, TULBA, OK 7413%

CUSTOMER NOG., -~
VENDd# 8 fUST
CUBT. P.0. DATE
GusT. P.O. NO.

GUBT, CONTACT

AAON DISTRIB UTION

PACKING LIST

MACKENZIE JESPEN

SO0LD TE

WEST DES MOINES,

H-H INC OF IOWA/PARTS
529 BLM i
B.0.BOX 6BBL7

IA 50265-051%

918-583~2266

AAON CONTACT

ROCKWELL CITY,

IA B0OB78~7464

A BAGH 1
348801 : AGK. DATE 67/16/45
001310 REP #4 210
REP #2
25-2478 AEP #3

8HIP TO NORTH CENTRAL CORRBCTIONAL FACILITY
313 LANEDALE

USA g
BOL: 1214248 08/26/2%  14:47:11
IR GHROER NG, TERNE : CURTONER 0B N3, BHIP ZONE PR SHIF UATE
PR-1293408 NET 30 DAVS 260708253 In 07/1%/25
BMIE VI F I8, FOLNT ‘ GHIP CATE CUET. INSPECT, AEG O,
LTL P/A PPA DO-TULSA, OK (712)897-8308
MERTG.00DR | FINAC BEETINATEON NOTIFY
k| TA 2/5
TTEW | CHOEA ' o
D oty | SHIF 8T¢| UM QESSRIETION HER. MO, 8ER. NO
1 |e BA [F83800
R HEATER CRKC 90W 480V ¢ INCH
2 |2 BA [ROS720 N ;
CONT AUX SO-D DEA THRU 904 -
32 BA  [R14300
‘ CORE FILTER DRIER UK-48/RCW- 48
4 |2 EA [RHES70
CONT 3P/40A7118V/600V 8Q-D
541 EA [V4736B
COMP ZPT364KCE-TED-976 460/3
k¥Customer ig Tax BExemptr*
NO, OF PRES. NET WETBHT (a Kaa




Consigne Traller # X13922
TA~ NORTH CENTRAL CORR FAC I
Ry §es
IA 50579- 7464 us
4-3507 Us
FedEx Freight Priority
1 COMERESSUR - 356 | 12328009 a7¢
25Q078AHL
712-297-9308 :CONEZ PHONE #
| DO NQT DQUBLE STACK
== DO NOT PUT OTHER FRT QN TOP
i 1008272523
€3 1214248
et APPOINTMENT FROM 03:00 TG 13:00 -
o ! ADPPT (082525 13: OOSETUP0B2125 07:40
EY BEFORE 1PM (000} 000-0000
b BFRISON
e = i LTP ACCESS DELIVERY CHG
1l ‘|ADDITIONAT, CHARGES ADDED
- FUEL SURCHG LTL SHPT 21,50%
d PREPAID - WILL INV'OICE THIRD PARTY
Q E GHI HE UL BLh FO
,_hﬁﬁéﬁ%ﬁ&é&éﬂ’éﬁ‘&é‘ﬂ?@%ﬁﬁﬁxw FERR 2R FNBEAE WCLUBIRE B0 BT WL TG DETENTONey o 1 qaing Nymoor SET BELCW 0.00
Wl Dalv, Driver & #:
% Date! Arrive: Dapart: P.0. Number 25-2478 Page 1af 2
U} # of Skids! # of Pes: cs&b # £.0. BOX G40
g Shipment reczived In apparent good order with wrap Intact unless otharwlsa noted, HABRISON, AR 72602-0840
o
< Rocelved by Frafght fedex.com 1.856.393.4585
OOver O Damage Exoeptions: -
Oshort  [J Wrap Breken fadex.comifastirelght f?b’ "? § 9. g

Consignee Traller f 13922 Shipper
P ONORTH CENTRAL CORR FAC ARON TULgA PE

313 TANEDALR %3445 B 59TH 8T

L a0 T

CK 74134~3507 Us
FedEx Freight Priority
o
DISC AMT/MIN CHG FLR APPL
*FEF PLON2301/02/53 LS 1L117
APPOINTMENT DELIVERY ** )
15_ APPOINTMENT DELIVERY &% '
iy
% /' ‘D” e P
o [/{%&m
]
1
&
i |[FREPAID - WTILL INVOICE THIRD FARTY 356

BY J—\LL T e SHPE 7 ¢ T BE ?E%W B AN ADLITT
E‘APEA& i E%(EIJ}E.:}IEGC:E'IST%HF&E\IL\%ERXTSER SRR FoP AR e T berenmoty o Lading Mumber SEE BELCW .00
% Dalv. Driver & # 3
{f Data: Arrlve: Depart: £.0. Number 25-2478 Page 2of 2
U # of Skida: # of Pos: Q54D #: P.O. HOX 8
% BHipment recalved in apparent good order with wrap fntact unloss otherwlse noted. HARRISON, AR 72602-0840C

@

O Received by: Fraight fodex.com 1.866,393.4685

O0ver [ODamage Exgeptions!

Osnort [ Wrap Broken fadex.com/fastfreight




Bill to:

North Central Correctional Facility

Attn: MacKenzle Jepsen

PURCHASE ORDER

313 Lanedale p.0. No. (250700253
Rockwell Cfty, IA 50579 DATE  July 13, 2025
712-2979308 CUSTOMER 1D
mackenzia Jepsen@lowa.dov
VENDOR H-H Incorporated of lowa SHIP TO  Narth Central Gerrectional Facility
Attn: Mackenzie Jepsen
313 Lapedale
Rockwell Clty, 14 50579
712-297-3108
Qry ITEM # DESCRIBTION UHIT PRICE LINE TQTAL
1.00 V47368 TANDEM COMPRESSOR (2 total) 2,996.75 | § 9,996.75
2.00 RB8%70 CONTACTCR 9413 (% 188,26
2.00 ROBT20 AUXILIARY CONTACT 43.10 86,20
2,00 P83900 CRAMNKCASE HEATER 44,02 88.04
2,00 R14300 FILTER DRIER 1799 73.90
1.00 ASMO1832 BUTLBING STATIC PRESSURE 400,24 40024
4,00 G0823%0 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE 147.08 262,48
1,00 G029510 50 FT EBYS CABLE 115,07 - 119,07
1,00 ASMO1872 RELAY EXPANSION MODULE 583.51 LLER
1.00 ASH01820 E-BLS DIGITAL ROGM TEMP & HUMIDITY SENSOR 437.06 437,06
1.00 NEW-DWG FACTORY WIRING DIAGRAM 1,172.42 1,472, 4
1.00 ASMO2244 USB LINK 2 KIT 55522 555,22
.00 G870 EBC E-BUS CABLE ASSFMBLY-ERC-IF 4062 40.8%
1.00 AGM024639 YCCX IP UPGRADE PACKAGE 6,488.32 £,438,32
2.00 ASMO2771 YCCX SUCTION PRESSUE TRANSDUGER 123,32 246,64
1.00 ASMO22MH REFRIGERANT SYSTEM MODULE 1,047,13 1,047.13
1o ASMD1687 MHCORY-X REHEAT EXPAMSION MOD 180,26 380,26
27.00 REGLAB REGULAR LABOR 150.00 4,050,00
1.00 ASMOZ2634 YGCX [P UPGRADE PACKAGE 4,621.31 4,621.21
.00 GORZ390 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE 147,08 294,16
1.00 ASMO2771 YECK SUCTION PRESSURE TRANSDJCER 123,32 122.32
,00 MEW-DWG FACTORY WIRING DIAGRAM 1,172.42 117242
18.00 REGLAR REGULAR LABOR 150,00 £ Rre0,00
‘ SUBTOTAL| § 35,946.41
SALES TAX tax axempt
TOTAL| §  35,949.41
148,
Anthorizad by %@M&S{;—’Li—

wrnilde) 1535



NCCF Purchase Request:

MCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY!

PO Numbers Priority:
260709253 Normal
Department Code:

Selact...
Charge To:
Select...

" Spaclfy Offender Organ|zatlon:

Vendor Code:
ITEMS ORDERED?::::

B3 ordered (cieck = Yes) " ORDERED BY:
[:3 Cradlt Card (check = Yas) Qrdered Date:
Submitted By
Name:
i: 0. .wldoc\wade, hammen

Date Requastad:

7/9/2025

Date Required:

Contact #

Addrass:

313 Lanedale

Telaphone Number; Cliy:
Rockwelt City
State/Province: Postal Code:
Towa 50579
Additional Information:
Rapairs to kitchen HVAC from damages from the lightning strike on May 19, 2025
Suggested Supplier(s)
Caompany Name: Company Telephone:
H-H INC, OF IOWA 515-277-6269
Campany Web Site: _Company Fax:
Company Addresé:
529 Elm Streat -
PO Box 65517 » .
Weaeat Nes Mainee Trwna RN?AR
Item: Deascription:
Ttem Number: Tandem compressors, contactor, aux contact, crankcase heater, and filter drie
1 i
Parf Number:
Commodity Code:
Unit: Size: Quantity: |On Hand: |Unit Price: Extenided Price:
1 0 $10,435,23 $10,435,23




Item: Deascription:

Item Numiber: Board replacement on 110 ton unit
2

Part Numbaer:

Comtmuodity Code:

Unit: Sizei Quantity: {OGn Hand: Unit Price: Extended Price!
1 10 1$16,602.97 $16,602.97
Item: Desaription:
" ttem Number: board replacement on 16 ton unlt
3 .

Part Number:

Commodity Code:
b

Unit: Size: Quantity: [(On Hand: |Unit Price: Extendad Price:

|1 0 1$8,911.21 |$8,911.21

Subtotal: $35,949.41
Frelght: $0.00
Total: $35,949.41

Attached Document(s) Optional

I No file attached

Approval(s):

First Approving authority
Approved (YES) Name: Dru Saa_thoffl
O Disapproved (NO) Date: 7/9/2025

To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

I No file attachad



GAX 247 2607092538 1

PAGE: - 1 of 2

STATE QF IOWA
GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE
DOCUMENT NAME:
BFY: . FY: PERIOD; VENDORLINES: 1 DOGUMENT TOTAL: $26,409.66 CREATION DATE: 11-17-2026
ROCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

H-H Incorperated of lowa
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adietr!
LASTUSER:  adietri

FACTD NV 1Y 2025



GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

GAX 247

STATE OF IOWA

, 2607092538 1

PAGE: 2 of 2

VNRRLN: 1 VENDCR NUMBER: 00002117765

HH Incorporatad Of lowa

PO Box 65517
Wesf Des Maines, |1A 50265

ADDR |D: ADGO1

AMOUNT: $25400.65
DISB TYPE: Check

OVERRIDE ADDRESS:
ACCTLN: 1 BFY: FY: " PERIQD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOU 'r/:z:;;\
REF DOC: ’ REF VNDR LN: REF ACTG LN; REF TYRE: PARTIAL
VNDR [NV#: 62499 VNDRINV LN# 1 YNDR INV DT TRACKING DATE!

FUND DEPT UNIT/ 8UB APFR OBJT/5UB REV/8UR
0001 247 1231 ABS 2513




SO0LD TO

INVOICE

H-H INCORPORATED OF [OWA  INVOICENUMBER: 62499

PHONE {515) 737-556 < AX (51812773000 BN HLPRRT N NG INVOICE DATE:  10/31/2025
PAGE: 1
SHIP TO
Curtis B & Wade H
NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE DRIVE 313 LANEDALE DRIVE

ROCKWELL CITY, IOWA 50579

ROCKWELL CITY, IOWA. 50579

CUSTOMERTD . JSTOMER AYME
NCCF 260709253 NE 30 DAYSTOB DEST
1S .. SHIPPING METHOD' :
LABOR QUOTE BAI15657

R T DESCRITTION, _ NITRRICE - " EXTENSION.
1.0000| ASMO1832 TRANSDUCER BLDG PRESSURE ( REPLACES R37030) $600.24 360024
8.0000 | G082390 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE $147.08 $1,176.64
1.0000| 029510 EBC-50F EBUS CABLE $119.07 $119.07
1.0000( ASMO1873 ARELAY EXPANSION BOARD $583.51 $583.51
1.0000 | ASMO1820 SENSOR TEMP/RH EBUS DIGITAL $437.06 $437.06
2.0000| FACTORY WIRING DIAGRAM $1,172.42 $2,344 84
1.0000| ASMO02244 USB LINK - TOOL $555.22 $555.22
1.0000| G012870 BBUS CABLE 3 FT $40,62 $40.62
1.00001 ASM02639 VCCXIP UPGRADE PACKAGE _ $0,488.32 $6,488.32
30000 | ASM02771 SUCTION PRESSURE TRANSDUCER $12332 $369.96

L




20 GLN 8T, » P.0, BOX 65617 « WEST DES MOINES, I0WA 5065

SOLD TO SHIP TO

INVOICE

H-iH IHCORPORATED OF I1OWA INVOICE NUMBER: 62499
PHOKE {518) z'n G289 - PAY. [515)277-3805 - E-SINIL HUMERTEN-HINC, con INVOICEDATE: 10/31/2025

PAGE: 2

Curtis B & Wade H

NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC

313 LANEDALE DRIVE 315 LANEDALE DRIVE

ROCKWELL CITY, IOWA 50579

ROCKWELL CITY, TOWA 50579

NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC

S CUSTOMERTD: |0 7 CUSTOMERTPY

NCCF 260709253

9/'12/2025

BA15657

hlationd e : . PRICE -} EXTENSION: |
1.0000 ASM02201 REFR SYSTE\/I MODULE FOR DIG COMPRESSORS $1,047.13 $1,047.13
1.0000 | ASMO1687 MHGRY-X EXPANSION BOARD $380.26 $380.26
1.0000 | ASM02634 VCCX2 UPGRADE - 110 $4,621.31 $4,621.31
PARTS TOTAL = 18,764.18

1.0000 | LABOR PER REPORT 15657 PER QUOTE PER KH $6,375.00 $6,375.00
Subtotal: $25,139.18

Freight: $27047

Tax:

Balance:

$0.(
$25.40965 |

\__-_'_E_’-""




SERVICE REPORT # 15657

10-31-2025

H-H INC. OF I0WA
529 ELM ST, -BOX 65517
WEST DES MOINES, IOWA
50265

INVOICE DATE:
JOBINANME .,

Lontral'€orasiib
313 Lanedale
RockwellClty, IA 50579 .

PHONE # 515-277-6269
FAX # 515-277-3809
ediarikar : , WWW.H-HINC.COM
CONTACT #: 515-370- 1433 Wade 712-830-5540 SERVICE@H-H
P.O/W.0./I0B/D.S.0. #: 260709253 RV ECON

313 Lanedale
Rockwell City, 1A 50579

-3-0-EAQ9-349
201009-BLGLO08?3 & 201009-BNGM12129

2025-08-12- BL/AN We watched the safety Video and took
Iguiz for getting onsite a head of time.

DAY 1, DAY 2 DAY 3 TOTAL
DATE 2025/09/10 | 2025/09/11 | 2025/09/12 2025-09-11-BL/AN We removed the old controls and
TIME IN: 15:00 09:00 09:00 installed the new control hoards. We wired the new
TIME QUT: 16:00 16:00 13:00 hoards in and tested operation. We configured the unit
WORK 1,00 7.00 4.00 and let it run. We will return tomorrow to replace the
TRAVEL 0 4.00 4.00 controls on the 16-ton unit and finalize set points.
WORKTECHS 2 2 2
TRAVELTECH 0 2 2
TOTAL 700 5500 e 1670 2025-09-12-BL/AN We replaced the controls on the 16-

ton unit. The units are still using the PT link for BACnet
sut are able to use the BAChet port on the boards if they

“Q SART e SCRIPTION = s ] choose to in the future. | hocked up the space temp and
1 | AsM01832 | BUILDING STATIC 50034 =00.32 humidity sensor on the 110-ton unit and want through
8 | GOB2390 | CURRENT SWITCHSPLIT 147.08 | 1.176.64 [-iPoints on both. Both units are running properly and
1 | G029510 | 50 FT. E-BUS CABLE 119.07 119,07 [Pl€ to communicate.

1 ASMO1873 | RELAY EXPANSION ‘ 583,51 583.51
1| ASMD1820 | E-BUS DIGITAL ROOM 437,06 437.06
2 NEW-DWG | FACTORY WIRING 1,172.42 2,344,84
1_| ASMD2244 | USBLINK 2 KIT 555,22 555,22
1 | G0O12870 EBC E-BUS CABLE 40.62 43,62,
1 ASMO2639 | VCCX IP UPGRADE 6,488.32 6,488.32
3 ASMO2771 | VCCX SUCTION PRESS 12332 369.96
1 ASMO02201 | REFRIGERANT SYSTEM 1,047.13 1,047.13
1 | ASMO3687 | MHGRV-X REHEAT 380.26 380,26
1 | ASMO2634 | VCCX IP UPGRADE 4,621.31 4,621.31
PARTS TOTAL! 18,764.18

AMOUNT Per Kevin Hubert's dlscussaon wlih Wade Hammen about
MATERIAL/PARTS: 18,764.18quoted labor. | decided to split the differenca on labor, 40
TOTAL LABOR: 6,375.0Chours workad, 45 hours guoted, 5 hours difference, make
FREIGHT: 270.47[labor $6,375.00 instead of $6,750.00 that was quoted,
SALES TAX; 0.00[Thls makes the total amount invoiced $25,409,65, less
TOTAL INVOICE: 25,409'65than the quoted $25 514.18, with frelght Included.

-CUSTOMER SIGNATURE!

FHAVE THE AUTHCRITY TO ORDER THE WORK BEING SATISFACTORY PERFORMED, AS ABOVE. IT IS
AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY ITEMS FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL PAYMENT i3
MADE, AND |F SETFLEMENT IS NOT AS AGREED, SELLER HAS THE RIGHT TQ REMOVE SAME AND WiLL BE
HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THERE OF,




Bill £o:

North Central Correctional Facility
Attn! MacKenzle Jepsen

" PURCHASE ORDER

213 Laradale p.o.Ne.{ 260700253
Rochevell Clty, 1A 30579 DATE  July 15, 2025
712:267-9300 CUSTOMER (D
maclkenzla [essen@lowa.qoy
YENGOR H-H incorperated of towa SHIP TO  Narth Central Corractional Facility
Attn: MacKenzle Jeﬁsen
313 Lanedals
Rackwell City, 14 50579
712-297-9308
cary . TEM# " DESGRIFTION UNITFRISE |+ LINE TOTAL
1,00 YAT168 TANDEM COMPRESSOR (2 total) 9,996.75 | § - 9,996.75
.00 RBES70 CONTACTOR 2413 | § 188,26
2.0 ROA720 AUNILIARY CONTACT a0 - 8,20
2.00 F53900 CRARKCASE HEATER 44.02 . 8R4
2.00 R14300 FILTER DRIER 7,59 75.98
1,00 ASMO1832 BUILDING STATEC PRESSURE 600,24 ' 600.24
6.00 G052390 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE 147.08 | A82.48
1.00 6019510 50 FT EBLS CABLE 119,07 119,07
1.00 ASMO1873 RELAY EXPANSION MODULE 58391 | 583,51
1.00 ASMO1520 E-BUS DIGITAL ROOM TRMP & HUMDITY SENSOR 437,0¢ 437,08
1,00 NEW-DWG FACTCRY WIRING DIAGRAM 1,172.42 1, 172,42
1,00 ASMO2244 USA LINK 2 KIT §85.22 | 555,22
1.00 GO12870 EBC E-BUS CABLE ASSEMBLY-EBC-3F 40,00 | 40.62
1.00 ASMO2639 YCEX |P UPGRABE PACKAGE 6,488, 32 | dm
2.00 ASHD2771 YCCX SUCTION PRESSUE TRANSOUCER 1233 746,64
1.00 ASMO2201 REFRIGERANT 5YSTEM MODULE AN I 04713
1,00 ASMO1687 MHGRY-X REHEAT FXPANSISN MOD 80,2 38026
27.00 REGLAB REGULAR LARCR 150007 4,080.00
1,00 ASMO2634 YCCX P UPGRADE PACKAGE R
2,00 -G032390 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE 147.08 294,16
100 ABMORTTT YCCX SUCTION PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 123,30 ‘ 123.32
1.00 HEW-DWG FACTORY WIRING DIAGRAM 1,172.42 1742
18.00 REGLAR REGULAR LABOR 130,00 2,700,00
SUBTOTAL! § 35,949,41
SALES TAX|  tax exampt
TOTAL] §  35,949.41

My

¥ hca
Authortzad by

—"“(“;’”?“"m 0145.1%

rraded 1508




e

To:
ATTN:
From:
Subject:

L S FRAEE TN

H-H INCORPORATED OF IOWA

O ELM ST, ~ P.0, BOX 65517 « WEST DES MOINES

10WA 50265

PHONE (518} 2‘2‘?:-6!!69 « FAX, {515) 2773509 « E-MAlL HUBERT@H-HIIIC.{:OH

DATE:

6/19/2025

TIME: 4:46 PM

PG:

NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
CURTIS BEDNARIK/WADE HAMMEN
MAX MOLANDER/KEVIN HUBERT

NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY UPGRADE KIT 5#201009-BNGM12129 16 TON

3

OF

L

Quote

North Central Correctional Facility, We will install the parts, configure, and test operation, |
estimate 18 hours of labor with travel at $2,700.00, plus $6,211.21 for the parts listed below,

SALES TAX & FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED; PRICING GOOD FOR 30 DAYS

This is a quote for updating the control boards on AAON S#201009-BNGM12129 at

for a total of $8,911.21. This doesn’t include any other issues we find while on site, Any
additional work can be done on a time and materials basis. We will need to order the parts

which have a 1 week lead time and the wiring diagrams are currently 2+ weeks. Please let us

know a PO# If you would like to proceed with the work or if you have any questians.

| QUANTITY.| PART NUMBER | PART DESCRIPTION | PRICE EACH | TOTAL PRICE
1 ASM02634 VCCX 1P UPGRADE PACKAGE $4,621.31 $4,621.31
2 G082390 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE $147.08 $294.16
1 ASM02771 VCCX SUCTION PRESSURE TRANSDUCER $123.32 $123.32
1  NEW-DWG FACTORY WIRING DIAGRAM 51,172 .42 $1,172.42

18 REGLAB REGULAR LABOR $150.00 $2,700.00-
' PRICE TOTAL $8,911.21

Thanks for the ppportunity to quote this work,
Keavin Hubert .
Prasident | Parts & Service Manager | HVAC Bervice Technician | Email: kevin.hubert@h-hing.corm
Office: 516-277-6269 | Dirsct: 515-330-3044 | Cell: 515-879-2354 | Fax: 515-277-3809
H-H INC. OF IOWA | 529 Elm Street | PO Box 65517 | West Das Moinas, lowa 50265




TIME: 4:46 PV
PG: 1
~ To: NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
ATTN: ~CURTIS BEDNARIK/WADE HAMMEN
From; MAX MOLANDER/KEVIN MUBERT

DATE: 6&/18/2025

QF 1

H~H INCORPORATED OF IOWA

D ELM ST. « P.0, BOX 58517 ~ WEST RES MOINES, 10WA 50265
PHOME {515) Z?‘?’»«ﬁn‘!ﬁff FAK {515) 2713800 ~ E~MAII, HUBEET@HuﬂlHC*CGH

Subject: NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY UPGRADE KIT QUOTE S#201009-BLGLO0873 110 TON

Quote

SALES TAX & FREIGHT NOT INCLUDED: PRICING GOOD FOR 30 DAYS

This is a quote far updating the control boards on AADON S#201009-BLGLOO873 at North
Central Correctional Facility. We willinstall the parts, configure, and test operation. | estimate
27 hours of labor with travel at $4,050.00, plus $12,552.97 for the parts listed below, for a total
of $16,602.97. This doesn't include installing new wiring for the digital space sensor or any
other issues we find while on site. Any additional work can be done oh a time and materials
basis. We will need to order the parts which have a 1 week lead time and the wiring diégrams
are currently 2+ weaks. Please let us know a PO if you would like to proceed with the work or
if you have any questions.

QTY | PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION I PRICE TUTALPRICE

I D o | | . EACH .“, Lo
1 | ASM0D1832 BUILDING STATIC PRESSURE SENSOR $600,24 ssoo 24
6 | GO82390 CURRENT SWITCH SPLITCORE 5147.08 $882.48
1 | G029510 50 FT EBUS CABLE $119.07 $119.07
1 | ASM01873 RELAY EXPANSION MODULE $583.51 §583.51
1 | ASMOD1820 E-BUS DIGITAL ROOM TEMP & HUMIDITY SENSOR $437.06 $437.06
1 NEW-DWG FACTORY WIRING DIAGRAM $1,172.42 $1,172.42
1 | ASM02244 USB LINK 2 KIT $555.22 $555.22
1 | G012870 EBC E-BUS CABLE ASSEMBLY- EBC - 3F $40.62 340,62
1 | ASM02639 VCCX [P UPGRADE PACKAGE ~ $6,488.32 $6,488.32
2 | ASMO02771 YCCX SUCTION PRESSURE TRANSDUCER $123.32 $246.64
1 | ASM02201 | REFRIGERANT SYSTEM MODULE $1,047.13 $1,047.13
1 | ASMO1687 MHGRV-X REHEAT EXPANSION MOD $380.26 $380.26
27 | REGLAB REGULAR LABOR $150.00 $4,050.00
PRICE TOTAL ' $16,602.97

Thanks for the opportunity to quote this work,

Kavin Hubert

President | Parts & Service Manager | HVAC Sarvice Technician | Email: kevin.hubert@h-hing.com
Office: 515-277-6289 | Direct: 515-330-3044 | Cell: 515-979-2354 | Fax: 515-277-3809
H-H INC, OF JOWA | 523 Elm Street | PO Box 65517 | West Des Moines, lowa 50265




NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PC Number: _ Priorty: Date Requested:
260709253 Normal L 7/9/2025
pepalrﬁm_en!:@ode:

Select...

Charge To! Cate Required:
Select... o

'Specify Cffender Organization:

Vendor Code: Contact #
ITEMS ORDERED?::::

] Orderad (check = Yas) ORDERED BY:
[.:] Credit Card {check = Yes) Ordered Date:

Submilbed By

Name: : Address:
i10#.w|doc\wade.hammen 313 Lanedale
Talephone Number: Clty:
Rockwelf City
State/Province: Postal Code:
lowa - 50579

Additional Informatioh:

Rapairs to kitchan HVAC from damages from the [ightning strike on May 19, 2025

%

Suggested Suppliar{s)

Company Name: Company Teigphone:
H-H INC. OF IOWA . 515-277-6269
Campany Web Site; _Carnparny Fax:

Company Address:

529 Eim Street a

PO Box 65517 hd

Weeat Mes Mainee Trniwa RNTAR .

Ttam: . |Descriptiom

Item Number: Tandem compressors, contactor, aux contack, crankcase haater, and filter dria
1 ‘

Part Numper:

Commodity Code:

Unit: Slza! Quantity: |On Hand: Unit Price: Extended Prica:
' 1t o . ]$10,435.23 $10,435.23




Itent:

Description:

Itgm Number:
2

Part Number:

Commiodity Code:

Board r'epllace;'nént on 110 ton unit

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

i

Unit: - Sl‘ze: Quantity: [On Hand: !Unit Price: Extanded Price:
1 10 $16,602,97 $16,602.97
Ttem: Description:
"Itgm Number: board replacement on 16 ton unit )
3

Extended Frice:

Unif: Size:

Quantity: [On Hand: |Unit Price;

1 10

3891121

$8,911.21

Subtotal: $35,949.41
Freight: $0.00°

/

Attached Document(s) Cptional

-l No file attached

Total: $ 3 5“,949 41

Approval{s):

First Approving authority

@ Approved (YES)
(O Disapproved (NQ)

To save changes click the save button on the file men...

& No file attached

Name: Dru Saathoff
Date: 7/9/2025




WA GAX 247

STATE OF IOWA
GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

260804253 1

PAGE: 1 of 2

DOCUMENT NAME:

BFY: FY: PERIOD; VENDORLINES: 1 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $3,412.75 CREATION DATE: 09-16-2025
DOCUMENT DESCRIFTION:

SanstarInc
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adiatrl
LASTUSER: adietrl

PP ATD SEP 46 105



WA GAX 247 260804253 1

PAGE: 2 of 2

STATE OF IOWA
GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE
VNDRLN: 1 VENDOR NUMBER; 00002142878 ADDR (2: AD0O1 AMOUNT: $3,412.75
DISE TYPE: Check

Sonstar Inc

13800 COPPERMINE RD

HERNDON, VA 2q17’1-61 63

OVERRIDE ADDRESS:
ACCT LN: 1 BFY: FY: PERIOD:; EVENT TYFE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT:/$3,412.78
REF DQC: REF VNDR LN: REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE; \PARTIA
VNDR [NV 181770 VNDOR INV LN#E 1 VNDR INVDT: TRACKING DATE:

FUND DEPT UNIT / 8UB APPR DBJT/8UB REV 7 SUB

0001 247 1231 ABB 2222




SENSTAR INC. INVOICE
13800 COPPERMINE
SENSTAR. 32
W @
SUITE 221 8/12/2025 184770 S0 Involce 1
HERNDON, VA 20171
USA Customar PO ¢ PO 260804253 Currency Codet usD
SOLD TO
NORTH CENTRAL CORECTIONAL NOR18010 Sales Order iD: 8318117
Facility Confirm To: Kurtis Badnarlk
313 Lanedsle Aftantion; MacKenzle Jepsen
Egckwell City, 1A 50579-7464 E-Mall: littis bednarlk@lowa.gov: mackenzls.|epsen@iowa.gov
Reference: Q-3356a2 Sales Rep: 88
Reglon: 41 Ordar Class: N Ocder Entry: AC
BILL TO _
NCORTH CENTRAL CORECTIONAL NOR18010 Bill To Phonie! 712-287-7521
Facllity Bill To Fax: 712-297-9318
313 Lanedale Rasale Numbar:
Rockwsll Clty, |A 50679.7484
us Ship Via; BEST WAY
FOB; Exworks
Freight Terms: Prapald
Terrng: NET 30 DAYS
Tracking #: UpPs 1Z8705WHE842511117
LINE DESGRIPTICN UM ORDER QUANTITY UNITFRICE  DISC
PART ID CUSTOMER PART ID BHIP DATE SHIPPED QUANTITY EXTENSION  TAX

1 PCB ASSY, SILVER COMM CARD G2 R8422 EA 1.0000 514,25
Q0BA2000-001 B/12/2025 1.0000 514.25 N
424.00 424-00 8531.80 (90.00) Orlgin:  CANADA,

2 F-GO0ODS FLEXZONE PROCESSOR CARD,60-ZONE EA 1.0000 2 898,50
GBFGO302-001 BA2/2028 1.0000 2.898,60 N
427-00 42700 8531.90 {80.00) Orlgin:  CANADA

Ship To: NOR18010
NORTH CENTRAL CORECTIONAL
Faciity
313 Lanedale
Rockwell City, 1A 50579-7464
us

Wire Transfor details: Cometica Bank, 10020 N. Dearza 8ivd., Cuperiino CA 95014-4343

Name: Senstar Ins. Account #: 1880786328 Roullng #: 121137522 Swift code: MNBDUS33

INVOICESUBTOTAL  DISC % DISG AMT TAX AMT VAT AMT FREIGHT AMT INVOIGE TOTAL

412,75 3.412.75

Customer




Senstar Corp
119 John Cavaraugh Dr
Carp Ontario Canada KQA 110
S -~ N S'E"AR Tel (613) B39-5572
twm ® Fax (613) 839-5830
GST 10478 2982 RTO001

Q5T 1215872021 TQROM
UK VAT 262 3307 28

PACKING SLIP
Ship Date Packing Blip No. Page
8/12/2026 3318117 1
Print Date: 8/12/2025 S0ID: 8318117
Customer PO PO 260804253 3
——————

S80LD TO
SENSTAR INC .
13800 COPPERMINE ROAD Confirmed To: Kurtis Bednarlk
2ND FLOOR Aftentlon: MacKenzie Jepsen
HERNDON, VA 20171 Order Date: 8/11/2025
us
Reference: Q-63682
BHIP TO Ship To Fax: 712-207-8319
NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL $hip To Phone: 712-207-7521
313 LANEDALE Resale Numher:
C ITY, IA 5087
ﬁg KWELL CITY, | ® Shlp Via: BEST WAY
FOB: - EXWORKS
Frelght Terms: Prepald
Bill of Lading:
Terms: NET 30 DAYS
LINE DESCRIPTION U ORDER QUANTITY HS CODE
FART {D DWae  ECN FRT CLASS SCH SHIP GTY SHIPPED COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
CUSTOMER PART ID

100 pesASSY,SILVER COMM CARD G2 RS422
ODBA2000-CO1 pap 04301
Serial Numbers:
DO02528050

200 F.GDODS FLEXZONE PROCESSOR CARD,80-ZONE
GBFG0302-001 pp 08711
Serial MNumbers:
C202522147

EA 1.0000 8531.00
8/12/2025 1.0000 CANADA
EA 1.0000 8531.90
8/12/2028 1.0000 CANADA

Total Weight: 2 |bs Total Pleces: 1 po

Customer Copy




| SENSTAR ' x u,otation

Quoted To:
towa DOC - North Central Correctional Facility Quote # Q-83582-1
313 Lanedale Date: 7/31/2025
Rockwell City, lowa Explry: 10/31/2025
United States Payment Terms: Net 30 Days OAC
50579 Shipping ARO: TBD at time of order
Kurtis Bednarlk INCO 2020: EXW Carp
. oo Currency: : U.S. Dallar
kurtis.bednarik@iowa.gov
712-297-7521
Site/End User: lowa DOC - North Central Corractional
Facility
Replacement patts
PART # DESCRIPTION QTYy UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
CoBA2000-001 Comm card, EIA-422 copper, G2 Sliver. 1 UsSD B14.25 USE 514.25
GerG0302-001 Replacernant FlexZone-60 procassor card 1 USD 2,898.50 JSD 2,898,50
' TOTAL: USD 3,412.75
Prices are exclusive of sales or use tax. Senstar shall not be liable for taxes with respect Senstar Confact:
to any order othor than any sales tax which Supplier is required by law to collect. Mark Clemons
, mark.clemons@senstar.com
If Senstar Is reglstered to collect applicable sales or use taxes, it shall do so as an addlien (800) 390-6798

to the purchase price, unless Buyer furnishes an exemption certificate.

If Sanstar is not registered to collect applicabie sales or use taxas, it is Buyer % responsibility
to seif-assess in accordance with applicable state laws,

Page 1 of 3



Senstar Terms & Conditlons Senstar Inc., 13800 Capperming Ruad 2nd Floor, Herndon VA 20171 WWw.aenstar.com

1, Prices

a. Unless otherwise stated i wiiting by Senstar Inc. {herain raferred to as the Company), prces ars based on INGOTERMS 2020 EXW, at the Company's
affilate facility (Senstar Corporation. 148 John Cuvanaugh Drive, Carp, Ontarlo, Canada) with the exclusion that ordinary transport frelght costs te contiguaus
U.8. destinaticns, or wiih respect to orders abave $500, will be borne by the Company.

9. Ptiges are axciusive of sales and use tax. Senstar shall not be lable for texes with respect to any arder athat than &ny sales tax which Supplieris required

by law fo collect, If Senstar Is reglstered to collect applicable saies or use taxes, it shall do sc 28 an additian to the purchese price, unless Buyer furnlshes an
exemptlon certiflcats. If Sesntar Is not reglsterad to coilest appllcabla sales or use taxgs, It Is Buyer's responsliblitty to self-assess ih accordance with applicable
state laws.

¢. Prioes may also reflect quantity discounts; the Company will cenfirm the price in Ita conflrmatien of the order. Quoted prices are valid only up to the explry data
of the quotation or for rinety (90) days If not specliled.

d. The Company may charge an administrative fas of $50 on orders less than $100,

e. If the Buyer doss not retrisve tha goods within ten (10) days of notification of their availabiity, the Company has the right to charge storage or move tham to 2
public storage facllity at the Buysr's expensa,

f. Exceptions to the above will he a3 noted in the Company guotation.

2, Shippling Scheduls .

&, Shipping dates quatad ars estimates only and are basad on the prompt recalpt by the Company from the Buyar of all Information deemed by the Company

to bs necessary o permit the Company to proceed with the werk Immediately and without Interruption and are furthar subjact ko change dug 1o cause or causes
referrad to n paragraph 3 hereof.

b. Goods are packed for shipment In accordance with standard commerclal practice of the Company.

3. Forece Majeure

a. The Company shall not be llable for any loss, costs or damnages of any kind due ta delay in manufacilire, dellvery or installation, resulting from any cause
reasonably bayond the Company's contral, Ingluding, but not limited to, compllance with any regulations, orders or instructions of any federal, state, provingial
or municipal government or any department or agenay thereof, acts of Ged, a6ts or omisslons of the Buyer, acts of civll or milltary authority, fires, strikes,
embargoes, war, rict, acts of terrorlam, deleys in transportation, and Inabliity to obtain necessary labor, manufacturing facillties, or materials.

b. Slmilarly, In the context of & pandemilc/apldemic or a health smergsncy, the Company shall not be liable for any incldental or consequential damage due

to delay in manufacturs, delivery or installation, rasulting fram, but not limitad ta, the following clircumstancas: iliness, closure of borders, quarantine, cutfew,
unavallability or shortages of components, limitationg of mavemant, govermment-imposed restrictions or other measures decreed by government authoritigs.

4, Title and Risk

Title and risk of loss or damage passes to the Buyer upon delivery of the oroducts te sarrler at the Company's affiliate premises, If the parties agrae in writhg

to other delivery / shipping terms, regardlass of such terms titia shail pass to Buyer when the goads leava the Company's premises. The Buyer assiimes full
responsibillty for any loss or damage to the praduct in the cars, custody or control of Buysr or Its cartler. .

5. Limited Warranty

8, Tha Gompany warrants that the electronic components of the pratucts manufactured by the Commpeny ara frea fram all manufacturing defects, The
Company's warranty doas not extend to the performance of the products, which may vary depending on environmentsl cotidlilions, use and installation practices.
Tha Company's llatllity under this warranty shall be limited to, at its option, efther repairing or replacing the defective acmponents of tha products or granting

& credit for the praducts or parts thereof, The Company's labllity shail apply only to products which ara returmed to the factory or authorlzad repair polnt,
fransportation charges prapald by the Buyer within three (3) years fram the shipment date of the product from the Company and which are, after axamination,
distlosed to Company's satisfaction to ba defective due to defscts In workmanship and/or materials, This warranty le vold and shall not apply to any products
which have been Installed, repaired or altered by other than personnel certifled by the Company, or to products which have bean subject to physical or electrical
abuse, misuse, accldental or intentlonal damage, or improper storage or fo products which have not been used or maintained In compliance with any applicabla
recommandations of tha Company. This warranty doss nat apply to any parts’or componants of the products which are nermally consumed In opoeration,
Including but not limlted fo batteriss, fusas and light hulbs,

b. The Company spesifically disclaims any and all warrantes and condliions, expressed or impllad, Including but not limited to any warranties or merchantability
or fitness for a particular purpose. Undsr no circumstancas ba I due to a breach or warranty or any other cause ariglng out of the performance or nan-
performance of the Product shall the Company be liabla to the Buyer for Incidertal or consequential darnages, Including but net limited to; lost profits, loss

of property due to the freight, plant downtimes, or sults by third partles. The Company's warranty as provided in paragraph 5.2 above Is in liey of all ofher
warrantles and condltlons arfsing aut of, of In cennaction with, the uss and performance of the products,

¢, IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COMPANY'S AGGREGATE LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF QR RELATED TQ SALES TQ BUYER, WHETHER ARISING OUT
OF OR RELATED TO BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), OR OTHERWISE, EXCEED THE TOTAL AMOUNTS FAID TO THE
COMPANY FOR THE GOORDS AND BERVICES 8CLD HEREUNDER, THIS LIMITATION QF LIABILITY SHALL NOT APPLY TQ DEATH OR BODILY INJURY
RESULTING FROM THE COMPANY'S AGTS OR OMISSIONS, NOR TO VIOLATIONS OF INTELLEGTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS,

d. Buyer agress fo read the End User Ligense Agreemant, including its terms and conditions, before using software provided by Senstar Corporation and/ or
Its affillates. By downloading software of Senstar and using the soflware or the products, Buyer agrees to the End User Lisense Agraement and Its tarms and
conditions,

6. Cancellation or Delays of Shipment

A purchase order ehall not be binding upon the Company until the Company has notifed Buyer that It acnepts that purchase order. Following acceptance by the
Company, the Buyer's purchase crdar may only be cancalled, or shinments / deliveries delayed with the consent of the Company. Should the Company consent
to a request by the Buyar tu stop work of to cancal the whola or any part of ah ordey, tha Buyer shall maks paymants to the Company as follows: a, Any and ail
waork that can be completed within ten (10) days from date of notfication to stop work an aceount of canceliation shall be completed, shipped / delivered, and
paldin full. b, For work in process and any matarlals and supplies procured or far which definite comimitments have bsen made by the Compary in connection
with the arder, the Buyer shall pay to the Company the actual costs and overhead expenses determined in accordance with generally accepted accounting
practice plus fifteen (15} percent,

7. Claims and Return of Material :

Shipments shall be inspected by the Buyer Immediately on racsipt, When material Is relected on sald Inspection the Companry shall be no#fied In wriling within
tan (10) days from recelpt of said shipment, No material may be raturned without the prio: written approval of the Company and all returns are subjest to a
twanty (20) percent restocking fee unless it is specifically waived In the Retumn Material Authorization (RMA},

8. Terms of Payment ]

Unless otherwise stated, payment Is hy wire transfer In advance of shipping or pending credit approval net thirty (30) days from Invelge. In the event any
amounts payable by Buyar are outstanding after the tima agreed for payment, in addition to the amount outstanding, Buysr shall also pay the Company Interast
at the rate of 1.5% monthly (18% per annurm: or, If lower, the highest Inferest rate on business dabts permittad by applicable Jaw In the Buyer's State) on the
amount oltstandlng. In the event any third partles are employed to coliest any outstanding monles owad by the Buyer to the Company, the Buyer agress o pay
reasonable collection costs, including attornay fees, whather or not Iltigation has cemmenced, and all costs of littgation Incurred,

9. General

Page 2 0f 3



a. Materlal in stock s offered subject to prlor sale.

b. Buyer may not easlgn this Agreement without the written consent of the Company.

c. Tha Buyet's conditlons of purchase (if any) shall only have application if and to the extent agreed to in writing by the Company. If the Company does not agres
In wiiting that any of Buyer's conditions of purchase shall apply, parformance of the terms of the purchass and sale by Buyer end the Company Ingluding these
Senstar Terms and Condltions shall be conolusive gvidence that Buyer agraes that these Terms and Conditions take pracedence over Buyer's conditions of
putchasa,

d. The parties hereto hereby agree that the courts of sompetent jurlsdiction In the Borough of Manhattan, Naw York, New York shall have extlusive |urisdiction
with respact to any dispute of matter relating to this Agreement or the transactions corterplated hereby. The Partles hershy agree that any dispute arlsing

in canhaction with this Agreamant shall be gaverned and resuived In accordance with the laws of the State of New York and the laws of the United States of
Amerlca applicabla therein; the appllcation of the Unlted Nations Convention on Contracts for the Intemnational Sala of Goods fo this Agreement does not apply
and Is sirleily excluded

e. This Agreement ls subject to cancellation by Senstar at any time without cost or liahillty to Senstar If ongolng due diligence discloses reascnable grounds for
cancluding that performance of the Agreement might result In non-compliance with applicable laws and regulations Includlng but not restricted to anti-cerruption
and antl-money launderlng requirements and any sanctions impesed on the Buyer or end user, .

(Verslon 2,21.2024)

Senstar Inc.

13800 Coppermine Road, 2nd Fleor

Herndon, YA 20171-3247

T:+1.800.676.3300 F:+1,703.463.3089
orders@senstar.com
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NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PC Number;
260804253
Pepartment Code:
Selact...

Charga To:
Select,..

Spgclfy Offender Organization!

Vandar Code:’
ITEMS ORDERED?::::

L4 Ordered (check = Yas)
CJ Cradit Card {check = Yes)

Submitted By

Name:

Pricrity:
Normat

ORDERED BY:
Ordered Date:

i0#.w [doc_\kurtis.bednarik

Telephone Numbar:

Additienal Information:

Replacement fence alarm card from lighting strike

Sugygested Supplier(s)

Company Nama:
Senstar
Company Web Site:

Company Address:

Date Raquested:
8/1/2025

Date Required:

Contact #

Address:
313 Lanedale

Clty:
Rockwell City

State/Province: Postal Code;

lowa 50579

Company Telephona:

Company Fax:

Item: Dascription:

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

Item Numbaer: 1 processor and 1 comrm card

Unit: sllza: Quantity: |On Hand:

Unit Price: Extended Price;




1 0 $3,412.75 1$3,412.75

Subtotal: $3,412.75
Freight: $0.00
Total: $3,412,75

Attached Document(s) Optional

@ Q-63582-1 Replacement parts-Towa ROC - North Central Corvactional Facility.pdf
J 29,29 KB

Approval(s):
First Approving authority

Approved (YES)

Neme: Dru Saathoff
(O Disapproved (NO)

Date: ‘8/4/2(‘)25

To save changeas click the save button on the file menu...

Mo flle attached



GAX 247 260925253 1

F;AGE: 1 of 2
STATE OF IOWA

GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

DOCUMENT NAME:

BFY: FY: PERIOD: VENDOR LINES: 1 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $884.89 - CREATION DATE: 09-30-2025
DOCUMENT BESCRIPTICN:

Hobart Service
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adietri
LAST USER: adietri

PP ALD S g0 0



Hobart Service; ITW Food Equipment Group LLC -
PO Box 2517

Carol Stream, [L 60132-2517 s E R V I c E

USA

Remit To i HORT .

Telephone 888-446-2278 Invoice
Page 1of1
Involce number 36932428
Bill Te: Invoice Date G/25/2025
Noith Central Correctional Facility Customer account 800031159
313 tanedale A Purchiase Order tbd
Rockwell City, 1A 50579-7464 Payment Tarms N3O
usA Due Date 10/25/2025

Service Locatlor:
Morth Central Correctional Facility
313 Lanedale -

Rockwell City, 14 50579-7464 Total Due: 884.89

USA

Service Order 8975021

Servicing Branch DES MOINES BRANCH

Equipment FLIGHT TYPE WAREWASHER, S/N: 271188581

Tach Notes 9/24 The custemer said the machine isn't running right. | found the relay board bad, the 2¢r relay bad and the
’ final rinse probe. The customer is going to order the parts and repair themsalves.

Service Date Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
Hour e . . . e e
9/24/2025 Labor Service Hours 2.00 171.00 34200
Hour Subtotal 342.00
Expense S, . . . . T,
Trip Charge 1.00 485.00 485,00
Expense Subtotal 485.00

Subtotal: 827,00
Taxes: 57.89

Invoice Total:

Payments:

Total Due:

Sales of Hobart Service products and services are expressly limited to and made conditional on acceptance of its current Terms and
Conditions of Sale, found at https://www hobartservice.com/service-plans/hobart-extended-warranty/terms-and-conditions ("Terms”). Any
additional or different terms are hereby rejected. Commencement of weork by Hobart Service or acceptance of delivery of products or
performance of services constitutes custemer’s acceptance of the Terms.



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Number: o Priority: Date Requested:
260925253 Normal - 9/24/2025
Departent Code: o
Select...

Charge To: Date Required:
Select... ' '

- Specify Offender Qrganization:

Vendor Code:f . . - Contact #
ITEMS ORDERED?:;::

88 Ordered (check = Yes) ORDERED BY:
E] Credit Card {check = Yes) Crdered Date:

Submitted By

Name: Address: _

i:0#.w|doc\wade.hammen _ 1313 Lanedale

Telephone Number: City: ) _
‘Rockwell City )
State/Province: _ _ Postal Code:
lowa 50579

Additional Information:

Suggested Supplier(s)

Company Name: Company Telephone:
Hobart - techincian '

Company Web Site: _ Company Fax:

Company Address:

‘Des moines

Item: Description:

Item VNumber: Service technlclan to diagnose issues with kitchen disHWasher;
1

Part Nu‘m ber:

Commodity Code:

)

Unit: Size: Quantity: |[On Hand: [Unit Price: Extended Price:
|0 o $0.00 _ 1$0




Subtotal: $0
Freight: $0.00
Total: '$0

Attached Document(s) Optional

& N file attached

Approval(s):

First Approving authority
® Approved (YES) Narne: Dru Saathoff
O Disapproved (NO) Date: 9/25/2025

To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

@ No file attached



- Wl \. PRC 247

STATE OF IOWA
PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED

261208258 1

PAGE: 1 of 5

BFY. 2026 FY: 2026 PERICD: & CREATION DATE: 12-08-2025

DOCUMENT TOTAL: $58,350.84
DGCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

US Bank

ENTERED BY: adletri
LAST USER: cgibatchadm




PRC 247 261208258 1

PAGE: 2 of 5
STATE OF IOWA
PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED
VNDRLN: 1 VENDOR#: 00003018273 DISB TYPE: EFT AMOUNT: $58,350.84
US BANK CARDMEMBER SERV
PO BOX 790428

" BAINT LOUIS, MO 63179-0428
OVERRIDE ACDRESS:

COMMLN: 1 COMMt: 9463550
QTY:  1.00000 UNIT: EA

REF DOC:

COMMODITY

PROCUREMENT CARD SERVICES
CL DESCRIPTION:
PROCUREMENT CARD SERVICES

TYPE: Item

UNIT PRICE: 58,350.840000
DISC UNIT PRICE: 58,350,840000

REF VNDR LN: ©

RECEIVED SERVICE
FROM: 12-08-2025 TO: 12-08-2025
TOTAL: $58,350.84
CONTRACT AMT:

REF COMMLN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

ACCT 1 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $\?.42

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR ORJIT/ SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1109 ABS5 2219 .

ACCT 4 BFY: 2028 FY: 2028 PERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: AP LINE AMOUNT:  s1e8.99( §,Q1t. b}

REF DOG: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTS LN: REF TYPE. PARY ;
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/SUB REV/SUR
oot 247 1220 A65 2230

ACCT & BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: AP01 LINE AMOUNT: $38737.81

REF DOG: REF VNDR LN: ¢ REF ACTG LN: REF TYPEY PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN { SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/ SUB
o001 247 1220 AgG5 2261

ACCT 8 BFY: 2026 FY: 2028 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APOA LINE AMOUNT: 523\§33

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR ORJIT/ SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1220 A65 2262

ACCT 8 BEY: 2028 FY. 2028 PERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $1,§‘5_42

REF DOC REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE' PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR ORJIT/8UB REV/SUB
00eH 247 1226 AB5 2230

ACCT 9 BFY: 2026 FY: 2028 PERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: AP0/ LINE AMOUNT: $1}Q97_1e

REF BOG! REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT QRGN /SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1228 AB5 2263



WA

PRC 247 261208258 1

PAGE: 3 of 5

STATE OF IOWA
PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED

ACCT 10 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APt LINE AMOUNT: $”f'56

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: © REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / 8UB APPR OBJIT/SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1231 A65 2210

AN\

ACCT 11 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE; APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $3,\(3,z7 i\ 3 .\\d

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: @ REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN/SUB APPR OBJT/SUB REV/SUB
coo1 247 1231 AB5 2222

ACCT 12 BFY: 2026 FY: 2028 PERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: AP0 LINE AMOUNT; 51}\@03

REF DGC; REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT . ORGN/SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1231 ABS 2223

ACCT 13 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 FERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: AP LINE AMOUNT:  $4,247.04

REF DOC: REFVNDRLN: 6 REF ACTGLN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV/ SUB
0001 247 1231 AB5 2224

ACCT 14 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: AP01 LINE AMOUNT:  $1,846.78

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN; © REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN/SUB APPR OBJIT / 3UB REV/SUB
0001 247 1231 A5 2226

ACCT 15 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT:  $1,%78.76

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REFACTG LN; REF TYPE: PARTIAL

. FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV / SUB

0001 247 1231 A5 2229

ACCT 18 BFY: 2026 Fy: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: AP0 LINE AMOUNT: $5éﬁ.ss

REF DOC REF YNDR LN; 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR QBJIT/SURB REV/SUB
0001 247 1231 A65 2230

ACCT 18 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $6%7.19

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1231 AB5 2239

ACCT 19 BFY: 2028 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $1§s.4o

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: © REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1231 AB5 2274



WA

PRC 247 261208258

PAGE: 4 of 5

STATE OF IOWA
PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED

AGCT 22 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: AP0 LINE AMOUNT: $sais3

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTS LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1231 AB5 3300

ACCT 23 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $1,452.98

REF DOC: REF YNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV / 5UB
0001 247 1348 Af5 2242

ACCT 24 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $oSQo

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV/SUB
001 247 1389 AB5 2213

Al

ACCT 25 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 8 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $é\qo

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1392 AB5 2264

ACCT 26 BFY: 2028 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT:  $21Y.36

REF DOG: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT QRGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1392 A65 2827

ACCT 27 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: AP0 LINE AMOUNT: $°\l°

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN/ SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1474 ABS 3300

ACCT 28 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: & EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $t\oo

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: @ REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ‘ORGN /SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1474 A65 2250

ACCT 29 BFY: 2028 FY: 2028 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $4)@_32

REF DOG: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND BEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ 8UB REY/SUB
0001 247 1474 AB5 2299

ACCT 30 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APM LINE AMOUNT: $o\€o

REF DOC REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT { SUB REV [ SUB
0336 247 1939 oogo 2219



WA

PRC 247 261208258

PAGE: 5 of 5

STATE OF IOWA
PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED

ACCT 34 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $\.oo

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN; 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1474 ABS 4670

ACCT 56 BFY: 2028 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APOA LINE AMOUNT:  $%.00

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
001 247 1101 AG5 2213

ACCT 57 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $bspo

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1101 A65 2219

ACCT 58 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APOA LINE AMOUNT: '$1\25.35

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1183 AG5 4730

ACCT 60 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERICD: 6 EVENT TYPE: APM LINE AMOUNT: $1k‘5“'32

REF DOG: REF VNDR LN; 0 REF ACTE LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN /SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 247 1226 A5 3300

ACCT 81 BFY: 2026 FY: 2026 PERIOD: 6 EVENT TYPE: AP01 LINE AMOUNT: 584¢.48

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV/ SUB
0001 247 1231 AB5 3317



&5 4y E REMIT TO PARTS TOWN, LLC
@ @"?’ Parl:six '?:\::srgi?ftét:nce 27787 NETWORK PLAGE
CHICAGO, IL 604731277
o Atways Gamdna DEM ¥ Get Rasl Parts Fastar” Phene: B00-438-8888
Pa rts.[:owmw of Tha Most In-Stagk v parsonalized Customer Phane: §30-620-1634
Parts on tha Plangt Experionce Fax! 888':51 3-0253
Cradit Card Payment ll’l\l“DiC‘e v lngpiration. mugingtion, ngvation,
Invoice #2107027274
Bllllng Address North Central Carrectlonal-lA DOC Shipping Address North Central Corractional Fac
o 313 Lanedale Wads Harmmen
ROCKWALL CITY 1A 50579-7464 313 LANEDALE
UsA ROCKWELL CITY 1A 50579-7464
‘ USA
Customer Number 0100846478 Requested Shipping  UPS Ground
—
Sales Order Invoice Date Ordar Date Shlp Date Involce Terms WFO\ Web Order Numbor
506667859 0972612025 09r25/2028 (9/25/2025 Cradit Carg ( 26P354 ) 0896215407

Part Numbar Description - WH Ship Gty UoM B/G qty\s___—sggg Frice E)étDAmount
HOBOO-31 847200002 BOARD ASSEMBLY,RELAY, FTg00, CLE, UspPT 1 EA, o} 73122 731.22

FadEx Ground - Track |B: 482378373020
HOBOR-087714-046~1 RELAY 2 PQLE {30 AMP) USPT 1 EA g 177.63 177.93

FedEx Ground - Traok 1D: 482379373029
HOB0D-328994 FROBE,ASSEMBLY,RINSE USRAT 1 EA 0 115,48 11548

FedBx Ground - Track ID: 482379373029

Wade Hammen xxxx-5321
!
N
P i
Total Gross 1024.61 Usb
Tolal Amount B usb

s

ALL SHORTAGES, DEFECTS, OR ERRORS MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN FIVE (6} DAYS.NC RETURNS ACCEPTEDR WITHOUT OUR AUTHORIZATION,RETURNG DUE TO CUSTOMER ERROR ARE
SUBJECT TG A RESTOGKING CHARGE AND THE CUTROUND, FREIGHT CHARGE IS OWED BY THE CUSTCMER.ALL WARRANTY PARTS MUST BE RETURNED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS, PLEASE
REFER TC PARTS TOWN ORDER NUMBER OR INVOICE NUMBER ABOVE WHEN 8ENDING CORRESRPUNDENCE 0K DELAYS MAY QGQUR.

THE LEGAL STUFF WE NEED TO SHARE: IF A CREDIT GARD 18 DEGLINED OR PAYMENT FAILS, WELL NEED TO GOLLEGT PAYMENT IN A DIFFERENT WAY. THIS SOULD BE, BUT IS NOT LIM|TED TO,
CONTACTING YOU, ENLISTING A THIRD-PARTY COLLECTION AGENCY OR EVEN LEGAL ACTICN. YU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REASOMABLE COSTS FOR THOSE COLLECTION EFFORTS,
INCLUDING ATTQRNY'S FEES AND COURT COSTS, O, WE'VE SAID ALL THAT AND NOW WE GAN MOVE ON. THANKS FOR READING!

*

Page 1 of 1



W A ' Districh, Alyson <alyson.dletrich@iowa.gov>

Re: Partstown 26P354

1 message

Hatmmen, Wade <wade.hammen@iowa.gov> Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 8:22 AM
To: "Digtrich, Alyscn" <alyson.dietrich@iowa.govs

Yes, we received it,

Wade Hammen

Plant Operations Manager

North Central Corractional Facility

lowa Department of Corrections

313 Lanedale, Rockwell City, |1A, 50579

(712) 297-7521 )

Cell: (712) 830-5540

wade.hammen@iowa.gov

https://cf'oc,iowa.gov/ o

L#2 | !

On Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 8:21 AM Dietrich, Alyson <alyson.districh@iowa.gov> wrote:

Wade,
Did you receive this order? Thanks.
| Bhipping Address; Salas Ordes i
Morth Central Conveciionat Fac O5065E7859
Wads Hammen Furchase Ordar #:
313 LANEDALE 26r354
ROCKWELL CITY 1A BRAYQ- 7454
UsA
. Shipging Methed: Tracking Number:
FedEx Ground ABIZFOSTIIG
! DELVERED ITEM{S)

' [RARRRES] ANANAARAN AN AN NEN AN AR AN AN N W TR IR NN NN FR PN A NI BN I T AN T AN AN AN NN F NN RN N
OTY: DETAILS: PART SHIP DATE:
1.0G0 BOARD ASSEMBLY,RELAY FTS00, CLE, HOBOD-919472-00002 0924572325
1.000  RELAY,2 POLE (30 AMB) ~ HOBOO-087714-045-1 09/25/2023
1.C0%  PROBE,ASSEMB L\-’,_ﬂlN&E HOBOO-328534 09/25/2025

Alyson Dietrich



Thank you for your order

Your Order Number is
0895215407

A capy of your order details has bean sent to:
alysondietrich@lowa.gav

Order Details

Shipping Indformation

Payment Infonmation

PO Number

#26P354

Shipped and sold by: -
Parts Town.

Relay Board Asserbly, FT900

Parts Tovm &
HOBOD-510472-00002

iyl

Billing Information-

Wada Hammen

Herxth Gentral Correntional Fae
313 LANEDALE

ROCKWELL CITY Iowa
United Statos 50870-7464
7122977322

Wade Hammen

North, Central Correational Fac
 33LANEDALE

ROCKWELL CITY Towa
United States 5053797454

’ 7122977521,

Credit Gard
Visa

***ﬁ**#*****sz"zl

/ Exp, Wov 2028




Shipping Method

My Prlce: § 731,22
Tatal Price; 4 731,22
In Bteck, ships today

Retay, DPDYT, 304

Parts Town, #:
HOBO0-087714-045-1

Quy:l
My Price: § 177,93
Total Frice: § 17793
In Stack, ships today

Proha Assembly, Rinse

Parts Town #!
HOBOO-328994

Qiynl

My Price; § 118,46
Total Price: $ 11846
In Stock, ships today

Ground - -3 Business Days

$0.00

SUBTOTAL

Bhipping & Handling:
Tanes!

TOTAL

$1,02461

$0.00
$0.00

$1,024.81

L’;T_;; Live Chat



NCCF Purcha

se Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY!

PQ Number:
*26F’354
Department Code:
!Select...

Charge To: N
Select...

Prlotity: .. Date Reguested:
Normal = 9/24/2025

Date Raqqlrec_i;_ o

Speclfy Offender Organization:

Vendor Code:?
ITEMS ORDERED?:: 5!

Contact #!

% Ordered (check = Yes) ORDERED By AlYSOn Dietrich

Credit Card (check = Yes) Orderad Date: 9/ 2 5/ 2025

ey 1B P AT I 1 R 1 PR

submitted By
Name

| 0# wldoc\wade h

Telephone Number:

Addiltional Information:

. ] Address: |
ammen _ o 313 Lanedale
City: ]
Rockwell City.

State/Provincs: . Postl Code:

Towa 50579

!parts for kitchen dishwashar

$uggastad Suppiler(s)

Compahy Namae:
Partstown _
cOmpany Web Slte

Company Address:

[ - IS PSR S8 018 A 18 WL 0l ot S TS s T 1R AR bl g 5+ A e 0 1 2o

. Company Telephone:

_Company Fax:

Item:

Description:

Itgm Number:
1
Parl: Number.

i

Commodity Code* -. )

00-919472-00002 ||

100-919472-00002 Relay Board Assembly, FT900

Unit: Size:

Quantity: |On Hand: [Unit Price: Extended Price:

T o wie lemizs




Item: Description:

Ttem Number: 00-087714-046-1 Relay, DPDT, 30A

2 | :

Part Ngmb(ar: o

00-087714-046-1 |

Commedity Code:

Urﬁt: - Qiié: Quantity: |On Hand: |Unit Price: Extended Price:
o e 17793 4177.93

Item: Dascription:

[Item Number: f00'—3239‘34 Probe Aséambly, Rinse

3 |

Part Numhg_g_r: | )

00-328394

Commodity Coda:

Unit: Size; Quantity: [On Hand: [Unit Price: Extented Price:

' ft g0 . |s11546 [$11546

Subtotal: [$1,024.61
Freight: i$0.00

Total: $1,024.61

Attached Document(s) Optional

W No file attached

Approval{s):
First Approving authority

Approved (YES) Name: Dru Saathoff
O Disapproved (NO) Date: 9/25/2025

To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

" No flle attached



- P34

- Gy, 1

Order # 2560609929

 PROCESSING
CREATED: SEPTEMBER 17, 2025 (ALYSON DIETRICH)

Items Ordered

Item SKU Price Qty Subtotal

RS PRO 70824789 $10.30 - 10 $103.00
420066 '

Miniature

Ceramic

Cartridge

Fuse 5 x

20mm Speed

FF 250VAC

0.5A Qty x 10

Subtotal  $103.00

Shipping & Handling  $10.16

Grand Total . $113.16

Order Information

Shipping Address -

Kurtis Bednarik

North Central Correctional Facility
313 Lanedale

Rockwell City, Iowa, 50579

United States

T, 7122977521



" Shipping Method
Deflivery in up to 7 business days. ETA: 2025/09/22 - EP USPS Priotity Mall

Billing Address

Kurtis Bednarik

North Central Correctional Facility
313 Lanedale

~ Rockweli City, Iowa, 50579
United States

T: 7122977521

Payment Method
Credit Cards YISA_COMMERCIAL-SSL

©® RS Americas, Inc, 2025, All rights reserved.

i



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY;

FO Number: Priority: Date Requested:
26P329 Normal 9/17/2025
Ceapartment Code;

Select. ..

Charge Te: Date Requlred:
Select... ‘

" Speclfy Offender QOrganization:

Vendor Code: Contact #.
ITEMS QRDERED?::::

Ordered (check = Yes) ORDERED By::Alyson Dietrich
Credit Card (chedk = Yes) Ordered Date: 9/_17/2025

Submitted By

Name: . Address:
i:0#.wldoc\kurtis.bednarik 313 Lanedale
Telaphone Number: Clty:
Rockwell City
State/Province: Postal Cods:
Iowa 50579
Additional Information:
Fence alarm fuses
Sugyested Supplier{s)
Company Name: . ~ Company Telephone:
RS Online _
Company Web Site: Company Fax:
us.rs-oitline.com :
Company Address:
Item: Description:
Item Number: ) RE PRO 420066 Miniature Ceramic C'artridge Fuse 5 x 20mm Speed FF 250vA
1- 10 pack
Part Numbar:
70824789
Commodity Code:
Unit: Size: Quantity: [On Hand: (Unit Prica: Extended Price:
10 0 $10.3 $103 |




Subtotal; $103
Freight; $0.00
Total: $103

Attached Document(s) Optional

1 No flle attached

Approval(s):

First Approving authority
Approved (YES) Name: Dru Saathoff
(O Disapproved (NQ) Data: 9/17/2925

To save changes click the save button on the fila menu..,

@ No flle attached



	4076 Allocation Request Letter AOS-Signed.pdf
	AOS Claim #4076 Request for Allocation 12.15.25.pdf

